Why Try Schedule
Dear Parents:

Your child has been selected to attend a new group called Why Try.  This group will be smaller and focus more one on one attention for your child.  Attached you will find the dates and times that your child must attend his/her meetings as listed below.  Please disregard any previous group schedule that you were provided.  Failure to attend these scheduled dates and times could result in the filing of a Violation of Probation and you and your child could be taken back to court.   
Keep track of the dates your child is supposed to attend.  
Meeting Dates and Times for the Month of October: 

Wednesday, October 6, 2010 from 3:45 p.m. until 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, October 13, 2010 from 3:45 p.m. until 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, October 20, 2010 from 3:45 p.m. until 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, October 27, 2010 from 3:45 p.m. until 5:00 p.m.

Meeting Dates and Times for the Month of November:

Wednesday, November 3, 2010 from 3:45 p.m. until 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, November 10, 2010 from 3:45 p.m. until 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, November 17, 2010 from 3:45 p.m. until 5:00 p.m.

Meeting Dates and Times for the Month of December:

Wednesday, December 1, 2010 from 3:45 p.m. until 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, December 8, 2010 from 3:45 p.m. until 5:00 p.m.
Wednesday, December 15, 2010 from 3:45 p.m. until 5:00 p.m.
**Pay close attention to the dates and times of your classes.  It is your responsibility to know when to attend and to show up on time.  PAY ATTENTION TO THE NOTES ON THE SCHEDULE!!!
Thank you,

Walker County Juvenile Services Staff

Why Try Group


